## 502812333 05/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAE HYOUK CHOI	02/07/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, CHOSUN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	CHOSUN UNIVERSITY, 375, SEOSEOK-DONG, DONG-JU	
City:	GWANGJU	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	502-770	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279122

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: sdip@mckennalong.com
Correspondent Name: MITCHELL P. BROOK

Address Line 1: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132584.01250/P02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON BERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Berry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=32584\_1250assignment#page1.tif source=32584\_1250assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502812333 REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0227

#### ASSIGNMENT

	WOOTOHATEIAT			
	In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:			
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)	"Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, Chosun University			
Address(es))	located at Chosun University, 271, Seoseof-dong. Dong-gu.			
	Gwangju to1-759, Korea			
	(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:			
(Title of Invention)	HIGH-PERFORMANCE SHEAR FRICTION DAMPER			
(*)I' the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below  *filed on May 15, 2014 , Serial No. 14/279,122			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.			
	The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.			

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

1719595

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

American sentence and the contract of the cont

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967; NICOLA A. PISANO, Reg. No. 34,408; DAVID E. HEISEY, Reg. No. 42,651; and RAPHAEL A. VALENCIA, Reg. No. 43,216, all attempts with the firm of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, which has an office address at 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92,130, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desimble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signatures)

Chio? Jae-Kyoule (Signature)	Jae Hyoule, CHOI (Type Name)	1 Feb. 20/2 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1960247

å

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0229

**RECORDED: 05/16/2014**